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740.   SHRI DAMODAR RAO DIVAKONDA


Will the Minister of Health and Family Welfare be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the sanctioned posts, filled up posts, shortfall and backlog vacancies as on 18.10.22 in various hospitals and Central institutes of medicine under the Central Government, including AIIMS, category-wise;


(b) whether Government has conducted any review meeting at the Central level to look at the reasons for such shortfall and backlog vacancies for filling up the vacancies through a time-bound method of recruitment, if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the time by when such backlog vacancies of reserved category are likely to be filled up?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a): The details of the sanctioned posts, filled up posts, shortfall and backlog vacancies as on 18.10.2022 in various hospitals and Central institutes of medicine under the Central Government, including AIIMS, are given at Annexure.


(b) & (c): Every institute under the Government of India is required to designate an officer at least at the rank of Deputy Secretary as Liaison Officer to ensure due compliance of the orders and instructions pertaining to reservation admissible to SCs, STs and OBCs. Further, they are also required to set up a Cell under direct control of the Liaison Officer to assist her/him in discharge of duties. Accordingly, a Liaison Officer along with a Cell is functioning in the Department of Health and Family Welfare.


Filling up of vacancies along with backlog reserved vacancies is a process depending on the vacancies arising in various cadres of Central Health Institutes/Hospitals. The vacant posts including backlog vacancies are filled up by following all relevant guidelines and instructions issued by the Government.


*****


Annexure


Sanctioned posts, filled up posts, shortfall and backlog vacancies as on 18.10.2022 in various hospitals and Central institutes of medicine under the Central Government, including AIIMS Institute Sanctioned

posts

Filled

up

posts

Vacant posts

including

Shortfall /

Backlog

North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute

of Health & Medical Sciences (NEIGRIHMS),

Shillong


1823 1152 671

Regional Institute of Medical Sciences (RIMS),

Imphal


1936 1401 535

All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS),

New Delhi


4190 3324 866


Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi


4455 3290 1165

Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi


6815 5417 1398

Lady Harding Medical College, New Delhi


1055 547 508

Jawaharlal Institute of Post Graduate Medical and Education Research (JIPMER), Puducherry


5320 3141 2179

Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education &

Research (PGIMER), Chandigarh


7184 5531 1653

New AIIMS (other than AIIMS, New Delhi)


39563 18104 21459

National Institute of Mental Health and Neuro

Sciences (NIMHANS), Bangaluru


2420 2369 51

Bhopal Memorial Hospital and Research Centre

(BMHRC), Bhopal

52 25 27


***

